
WATER WORKS 2014 
ERA-NET COFUNDED CALL 

RESEARCH AND INNOVATION FOR 

DEVELOPING TECHNOLOGICAL 

SOLUTIONS AND SERVICES FOR 

WATER SYSTEMS 

The Water JPI is an intergovernmental 

initiative with the vision of achieving 

sustainable water systems for a sustainable 

economy in Europe and beyond. The 

WaterWorks2014 Cofunded Call aims at 

further reducing the fragmentation and 

dispersion of EU water-related RDI 

activities and supporting EU policies and 

initiatives in the field of water. 
 

CALL TOPICS: 

Research and Innovation for 

Developing Technological Solutions 

and Services: 

 for Water Treatment, Reuse, Recycling and 

Desalination; 

 for Water Resources Management; 

 to Mitigate Impacts of Extreme Events 

(Floods and Droughts) at Catchment 

Scale. 
 

Proposals should contribute to tackling European water 

challenges. Detailed description available in the Call text. 

Key information WaterWorks2014 Call 

 Schedule 

www.waterjpi.eu 
 

WaterWorks2014 ERA-NET COFUNDED 

CALL is funded under the H2020 ERANET 

scheme. The indicative total available budget 

amounts to 16M€, subject to the successful 

negotiation with the European Commission.  

WaterWorks2014 opened on 02.03. 2015. 

 

 Deadline for submission of pre-proposals 

is 04.05.2015 (17:00 CEST). 

 

Each consortia has to be comprised by a 

minimum of 3 partners that must be eligible 

to be funded by 3 different participating 

countries. Please note that further 

participation rules apply. 

 

 Projects have the duration of 24 to 36 

months. 

 

 Each applicant should contact his/her 

contact person to check national/regional 

funding rules and regulations. 

 

 

All Call Documents are available in the 

Water JPI website: 

 

www.waterjpi.eu 

Anticipated Time Schedule 

Stage Description Date 

Step 1 

Pre-Proposals 

Pre-Announcement 30 January 2015 

Call Opening 2 March 2015 

Submission Deadline 4 May 2015 

Notification of Outcomes 9 July 2015 

Step 2 

Full Proposals 

Submission Deadline 14 September 2015 

Notifications of Outcomes and 

Funding Decisions 
November 2015 

Kick-off 
Expected start of funded 

projects 
March-April 2016 

 



WATER WORKS 2014 
ERA-NET COFUNDED CALL 

RESEARCH AND INNOVATION FOR 

DEVELOPING TECHNOLOGICAL 

SOLUTIONS AND SERVICES FOR 

WATER SYSTEMS 

 

 

 

 
PRE-PROPOSAL SUBMISSION 

DEADLINE:  4 MAY 2015, 17:00 CEST 

 
H2020-ERANET on: 

Stepping up EU research and innovation 

cooperation in the water area 

Water Challenges 

for a Changing World 
WW2014 Partners Contact Persons WW2014 

Country/Region 
Funding 

Organisation 

Tentative Budget 

(EURO) 

Belgium (French-speaking community) F.R.S.-FNRS 200,000 

Cyprus RPF 200,000 

Denmark IFD 1,000,000 

Estonia MoE-EE 100,000 

Estonia ETAg 50,000 

Ireland EPA 150,000 

Israel MoE-IL 100,000 

Italy MIUR 
2,000,000 

(+1,000,000) 

Moldova (Republic of) CIP 100,000 

Norway RCN 1,000,000 

Portugal FCT 500,000 

Romania UEFISCDI 500,000 

South Africa WRC 100,000 

Spain CDTI 1,000,000 

Spain MINECO 1,500,000 

Sweden FORMAS 1,000,000 

The Netherlands lenM 500,000 

European Commission top-up EC 4,925,000 

 

WaterWoks2014 Cofunded Call 

Contacts 

CALL 

SECRETA

RIAT 

FCT Foundation for Science and Technology 

Germana Santos / Rui Munhá (ww2014@fct.pt) 

Country NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS 

Belgium 

(French-

speaking 

community) 

F.R.S.-

FNRS 
Joël Groeneveld (joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be) 

Cyprus RPF 
Anna Maria Christoforou 

(amchristoforou@research.org.cy) 

Denmark IFD 
Charlotte Demuth von Sydow 

(Charlotte.vonsydow@innofond.dk) 

Estonia MoE-EE Rene Reisner (Rene.reisner@envir.ee) 

Estonia ETAg 
Aare Ignat / Margit Suuroja (aare.ignat@etag.ee / 

margit.suuroja@etag.ee) 

Ireland EPA Alice Wemaere (a.wemaere@epa.ie) 

Israel MoE-IL Einat Magal (EinatM@energy.gov.il) 

Italy MIUR 

Aldo Covello / Cecilia Bibbò / Alberto Martuscelli 

(aldo.covello@miur.it / cecilia.bibbo@miur.it / 

alberto.martuscelli@miur.it) 

Moldova 

(Republic of) 
CIP Lidia Romanciuc (intprojects@asm.md) 

Norway RCN Per Backe-Hansen (pbh@rcn.no) 

Portugal FCT Germana Santos / Rui Munhá (ww2014@fct.pt) 

Romania 
UEFISC

DI 
Simona Stoian (simona.stoian@uefiscdi.ro) 

South Africa WRC Inga Jacobs-Mata (ingaj@wrc.org.za) 

Spain 
MINEC

O 
Leyre Vergés (ww2014.secretariat@mineco.es) 

Spain CDTI 

María José Tomás / Beatriz Torralba 

 (mariajose.tomas@cdti.es / 

beatriz.torralba@cdti.es) 

Sweden 
FORM

AS 
Kristina Laurell (kristina.laurell@formas.se) 

The 

Netherlands 
NWO Liesbeth Noor (Alwwaterworks@nwo.nl) 

NWO 
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